CHARD MOTOR CLUB

(Affiliated to A.C.U.)

TROPHY

SCRAMBLE

Programme 1/-

SUNDAY, AUGUST 28th, 1966

at 2 p.m.

at

WINDWHISTLE, CHARD

(By kind permission of Miss Chapman).

PERMIT No. OF 41 T.C.C. No. 284

YOUNG & BSON (PRINTERS) LTD., CHARD.
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OFFICIALS

ACU. Steward coeooveviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e W. Baker, Esq.

SEATTET tevviiriiee e ettt e e K. Davies, Esq.
Starter’s Marshal ...c.ueuuvvveeieiiniinieeiiiiiieseneani, A. Hansford, Esq.
Timekeepers ......oevvveeiiiiveeennnnnnn., F. Pidler, Esq., J. Handel, Esq.

Lap Scorers ...... Mrs. S. Mitchell, Mrs. B. Baker, Mrs. M. Picketts

............................................. C. H. Baulch, Esq.
TJUABS s covnmsmcons siss 5is 1655453008 fmanns omn vammmmss ses sxas & J. Courtney, Esq.
ANNOUNCET 1uvviiiiiinieeiiiiieeeierteeeeeieeeeneaeeesanns C. V. Trott, Esq.
Pit Stewards .....ocovevrniinnnnnnn. R. Budgen, Esq., K. Le Page, Esq.
Machine EXaminer ......c..ceevereiivvunveeeneneneesnnnnnn, F. Brett, Esq.
Chief Marshal ......coeevieiieeeiiniiiiieeineceiieiiiiie e, S. Weeks, Esq.
Secretary of Meeting ...cc.icicerreessesrersusrsseransss G. Picketts, Esq.
Car Parks ..ooooviveiiiiiiiiiieeceiieeeeeeeeee Chard Football Club
First ALd s ssimmeses coneenrmmsmnss ons snsss St. John Ambulance, Chard
Public Address System .................. D. Conybeare & Co., Taunton

The Chard Motor Club wish to express their thanks Ito all members
of Clubs who have assisted us in this Scramble, together with all

members and non-members of the Club.

................... P. Westlake, Esq., W. Parsons, Esq.

............................................. G. Worner, Esq.

21

51

54
55
56
57
58

Name

FURLONG
SKERRIN

. WIGGINS
RYAN
BROWN
TURNER
JENKINS
HARVEY
HODGES
SPOONER

. MANN
HAINES
FRAZER

. INGRAM
BAILEY
CHAPMAN
HUDSON

. SMALE
ARTHUR
BAULCH
ROBERTS
WILKINS

. McNAMARA
PRIDEAUX
VAUGHAN
PRICE
PERKINS
HOOPER
HELLYAR
BELL
SINGLETON
CHURCHILL
McAULEY
CORDING
CANN
HOOPER
PARR

. SMEATON
HORNE
HOLLAND
MANFIELD
HAYMAN
WOOD
DICKER
THOMPSON
MAYNARD
PICKERING
MILLER
DOBLE
COoX
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EEpUFERTS
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R. GAPPER

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

Cotton 250
M/Mettise 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 248
Tribsa 500
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Mettise 500
Greeves 246

Parilea 250, Tribsa 500
Bultaco 246, Tribsa 500

Triumph 498
Tribsa 498
B.S.A. 441
Greeves 250
Creeves 250
Bultaco 250
P.S.A. 441

Cheny/B.S.A. 500

Mettise 498
M/Mettise 497
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Special 250
B.S.A. 441
Bultaco 250
BS.A. 441
B.S.A. 250
C.Z. 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 440
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 246
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Bultaco 250
Bultaco 250
B/Mettise 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
T/Mettise 500
Triumph 199
Tribsa 500
B.S.A. 500

Greeves 250, B.S.A. 441

Greeves 250
Tribsa 650
T/Mettise 500

Dot 250, Tribsa 500

Club

Yeo Vale
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Torridge
Yeo Vale
Chard
Chard
Somerton
W/England
Dartmouth
Chard
Chard
S/Molton
S/Molton
Torridge
Tiverton
Chard

Yeo Vale
Yeo Vale
Dartmouth
Somerton
Somerton
Devonport
M/Stead
Chard

Yeo Vale
Yeo Vale
Chard
Somerton
W/England
B/Hembury
Somerton
Chard
B/Hembury
Yeo Vale
Otter Vale
Somerton
Yeo Vale
W/England
Yeo Vale
Tiverton
Somerton
Chard
Bridgwater
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Somerton
Chard
Somerton
Chard
Somerton
Somerton
S/Molton
Chard
Somerton

Town

Sherborne
Frome
Frome
Frome
Topsham
Lyme Regis
Barnstaple
Sherborne
Ilminster
Coventry
Sherborne
Plymouth
Truro

Hythe
Southampton
Bristol
Bristol
Liskeard
Eltham
Chard
Broadstone
Southampton
Saltash
Bristol
Taunton
Coventry
Newton Abbot
Evershot
Southampton
Yeovil

Chard
Sherborne
Torquay
Taunton
Weymouth
Evershot
Hockworthy
Dorchester
Reading
Yeovil
Yeovil
Totnes
Wimborne
Tadley
Barnstaple
Fleet
W-s-Mare
Kingsdon
Yeovil
Somerton
Sturminster
Yeovil
Southampton
Bridport
Ivybridge
Bristol
Southampton
Sherborne
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59

61
62

66
67

69
70

71
2
73
74

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

86
87
88

90
91
92
93

95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
112
113
114
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Name
RICHBELL

. STRATTON
. HARWARD
. DONNELLY

DOWN

. PARSONS

SHARMAN

. WITHERS

JAICKSON
BURNS

. LONGDON

SHARP

MULLINS
WINSOR
LENEY
PAYNE
SMITH
KALLAY
HEARD
GRIFFIN
SKINNER
GOLDSMITH
NYE
FENNELL
CHURCHILL
NICHOLS
GRIFFIN
DODDRIDGE
LANE
HUGHES
HUNT
SIMPSON
JACE

GRIFFIN
NEWIS

DICKER
FRAMPTON
STEVENS
ROWSELL

MORSE
HAYES
ANNING
WICKENS

. STEPHENS

. POWELL
. WINSOR

BAKER
WHITE
BEES
DRAYTON
WILTSHIRE

. ALVES

. BETTS
. GUTSELL

Machine

Madsa 500
Bultaco 250
B.S.A. 500
Cotton 250
Cotton 250
Dot 250
B.S.A. 500
Mecttise 500
Greeves 250
Dot 250
Dot 250
Bultaco 250,

Triumph 500

B.S.A. 441
Bultaco 250
Mettise 497
Cotton 250
Mabsa 500
Sprite 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Madsa 500
Mettise 500
Greeves 250
Bultaco 250
Dot 246
Tribsa 498
Triumph 500
B.S.A. 650
A.L.S. 500
B.S.A. 500
Mettise 500
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
B/Mettize 244
Greeves 250
Mettise 498
Husqvarna 250
B.S.A. 500
Mettise 500
M/Less 500
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
B.S.A. 440
Husgvarna 250,

Mettise 500

Tribsa 650

Bultaco 250, Trisba 500

Tribsa 500
Greeves 250

Cotton 250, Greeves 250

Herbrider 500
Dot 250
Triumph 500
Mettise 500
B.S.A. 500
Bultaco 200

LIST OF RIDERS—Cont.

Club

Tiverton
Yeo Vale
Crediton
Chard
Dartmouth
Otter Vale
Somerton
Crediton
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Otter Vale

Somerton
Bridgwater
Crediton
Torridge
Taunton
Tiverton
B/Hembury
Torridge
Yeo Vale
Tiverton
Taunton
Taunton
Otter Vale
Chard
Crediton
Yeo Vale
Dartmouth
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Bridgwater
Chard
Devonport
Somerton
Chard
Tiverton
Somerton
Tiverton
Somerton
Otter Vale
B/Hembury
Otter Vale
W/England

Somerton

Yeo Vale
Crediton
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Bridgwater
Chard
Somerton
Somerton
Otter Vale
Yeo Vale
Torridge

Town

London
Wimborne
Royston
Marnhull
Totnes
Taunton
Bridgwater
Eastleigh
Southampton
Poole
Chesterfield

Parkstone
Bleadon
Chumleigh
Glastonbury
Taunton
Bellingham
Cullompton
Northam
Taunton
Beckenham
Eltham
Eltham
Bournemouth
Blandford
Christow
Silverton
Plymouth
Gillingham
Bristol
Highbridge
Wells
Plymouth
Frome
Ilminster
Tadley
Ashcott
Beckenham
Bridgwater
Newbury
Taunton
Honiton
Tunbridge

Crewkerne

Axminster
Chumleigh
Poole
Axminster
Bristol
Wincanton
Bristol
Street
Tadley
Shaftesbury
Stanmore

.
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LIST OF RIDERS—Cont.

No Name Machine Club Town Status
115 E. WORTHINGTON  Greeves 250 Chard Thatcham E
116 E. KEAST Greeves 250 Dartmouth St. Austell J
117 R. TAYLOR Bultaco 250 Otter Vale Bruton E
118 P. CANDY P.C.S. 498 Otter Vale Poole J
119 R. SLADE Husqvarna 250 Exmoor Minehead J
[ 120 A. HEADLAND Greeves 246 Chard Bulford E
I 121 R. SNOAD Greeves 250 Chard Eastleigh E
122 A. PRYNNE Greeves 250 Dartmouth St. Austell J
123 R. HANCOCK Greeves 246 Chard Sturminster J
124 J. LIFE Greeves 250 W /England Totnes J
125 W. LIFE Greeves 2! Dartmouth Totnes J
126 P. HIENS Greeves 246 Somerton Shaftesbury J
128 G. COBB Greeves 250 Somerton Lymington J
129 J. SNELLING Tri/Wasp 500 Somerton Bristol E
130 C. WHITE Mettise 650 Chard Lymington E
131 M. EVELEY Greeves 250 Devonport Plymouth J
132 J. SPENCE Greeves 250, B.S.A. 350 W/England Torquay J

133 1. McAULEY Triumph 350,
Triumph 500 W/England Denbury J
134 R. EMERY Tr/Mettise 490 Somerton Street J
[ 135 R. NORTHEY B.S.A. 441 Otter Vale Falmouth J
( 136 J. PHELPS Tribsa 500 Somerton Glastonbury J
137 R. STEPHENS Greaves 246 Yeo Vale Crose Mullen E
141 H. POWER Sprite 250 Otter Vale Axminster J
142 A. SMITH Greeves 250 Devonport Tunbridge J
i 143 G. NEWBERRY B.S.A. 500 Yeo Vale Crewkerne J
‘[ 144 A. MULLETT Mettise 498 Yeo Vale Stalbridge J
I 145 R. EAVIS Wasp 650, Greeves 246 Yeo Vale Stalbridge B
i 147 F. BILLINGER Tribsa 500 B/Hembury Taunton J
L 155 A. WISEMAN Tribsa 500 Yeo Vale Ringwood ¥
157 B. COWSHALL Bultaco 244 Chard Sali-fbury J
164 A. ALLEN Tribsa 500 Somerton Stalbridge J
172 B. TROTT Tribsa 500 Somerton Taunton J
180 R. KELLY D.K.S. 500 Yeo Vale Wimborne J
181 D. KELLY Bultaco 250 Yeo Vale Wimborne E
198 A. DABINETT B.S.A. 350 Yeo Vale Crewkerne J
r 200 P. BARTLETT Cotton 250 Yeo Vale Crewkerne J
222 B. HUDDY Mettise 500 W/England Weymouth J

WARNING

Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the ticket
of admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons having
any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct
of the Meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and
owners of the machines, are absolved from all liability in respect of
personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your

property howsoever caused.

SPECTATORS MUST NOT CROSS
THE COURSE DURING RACING



EVENT [. Juniors up to 300 c.c.

1

6

8
11
16
21
23
30
34
36
39
42
45
48
51
o8
62

FURLONG

. TURNER
HARVEY

. MANN

. CHAPMAN
ROBERTS

. McNAMARA

. BELL
CORDING

HOOPER
HORNE

HAYMAN
THOMPSON

. MITLER

CUSTARD

GAPPER

DONNELLY

FREESQQRHETEF TR

64
69
74
8
83
92

95

100

106

109

116

122

124

126

182

141

142

J.
C.
C.
.
C.
R.
B.

> ESETH>ETY

Laps 4

PARSONS
LONGDON
PAYNE
GRIFFIN
CHURCHILL
GRIFTIN
FRAMPTON
ANNING

. WHITE

. WILTSHIRE
. KEAST

. PRYNE

. LIFE

. HIENS

. SPENCE

. POWER

. SMITH

1st 60/- 6? 2nd 30/- )3 3rd 20/- 21 ath 15/- 15 5th 15/- 15 6th 210/- (42>
7th 10/- | ). 2th 10/- b.... oth 10/ 9.2 10th 5/- |9 11th 5/« |[ . 12th 5/- A

Tlme...]..f...l..é{f.'.q“
EVENT 2. Juniors up to 300 c.c. Laps 4
T. RYAN 68 R. BURNS
M. JENKINS 72 R. WINSOR
J. HODGES 76 R. KALLAY
T. HATNES 81 P. NYE
B. HUDSON 90 H. HUNT
K. WILKINS 93 G. NEWIS
E. HOOPER 99 R. HAYES
D. CHURCHIILL 102 R. STRPHENS
D. CANN 107 K. BEES
M. SMEATON 114 M. GUTSELL
A. MANFIELD 119 R. SLADE
J. WOOD 123 R. HANCOCK
A. PICKFERING 125 W. LITE
T. DOBLE 128 G. COBB
W. LOMAS 131 M. EVELEY
A. STRATTON 157 B. COWSHATIL
D. DOWN

1st 60/- 55 2nd 30/- /] 3rd 20/-25.. 4th a5/-'.5.7 sth 15/- .79 6th 10/- 4]

7th 20/- /4. esh 10/~ 6.0 9th 10/-€.]... 10th 5/- [ 3] 11th 5/- |2 12th 5/- 102/

Time‘...\./’...'.. 4.

The Chard Motor Club warmly thanks the public for its
support during the past 12 months, and Miss Chapman
for the use of this land for the Scrambles.

EVENT 3.

8 . WIGGINS
10 . SPOONER
13 R. TRAZER
15 T. BAILEY
25 V. VAUGHAN
27 M. PERKINS
31 B. SINGLFTON
40 R. HOLLAND
46 B. MAYNARD
50 T. COX
He I. KING
54 G. TOOT
67 M. JACKSON
70 B. SHARP
7 F. HEARD
82 D. FENNELL

Qun

87

97
101
104
112
115
17
120
121
129
130
137
145
155

181

Experts and Invitation

D.

T

Laps 8

LANRE
ROWSELL

R. WICKENS

G.
D.
E.

~=

WINSOR
HELYAR
WORTHINGTON
. TAYLOR

. HEADLAND

. SNOAD
SNELLING

R
J.
C. WHITE
R.
R
A
D

STEPHENS
. BAVTS
. WISEMAN
. KELLY

Plus 1st Six Juniors from Events 1 and 2

EVENT 4.

2 J. SKERRIN
14 M. INGRAM

17 B. HUDSON

19 R. ARTHUR
24 A. PRIDEAUX
29 C. HELLYAR
37 D. PARR

52 J. HAMBRIDGE
7 A. HINTON

59 A. RICHBELIL
65 B. SHARMAN
1 M. MULLINS

(o) R. SMITH

80 P. GOLDSMITH
85 C. GRIFFIN

Time./ 3.4 ?4

Winner to receive the Norma Picketts Trophy for 12 months

88

91

96
102
105
110
118
133
135
144
164
172
180
200

Juniors over 301 c.c.

—
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Laps 4

. HUGHES
. JACE

STEVENS

. STEPHENS

BAKER
ALVES
CANDY
McAULEY
NORTHEY
MULLETT
ALLEN
TROTT

. KELLY
. BARTLETT

PLEASE LEAVE THE COURSE AS TIDY AS POSSIBLE

PR

L SR—



EVENT 5. Juniors over 301 c.c.

1st 60/-

7th 10/-74...

EVENT 6. Experts and Invitation

R. BROWN

P. CHAPMAN

. SMALL
BAULCH

~ PRIDEAUX

. McAULEY

. DICKER

. DUNN

. GAPPER
. HARWARD

N. WITHERS
R. LENEY

B. SKINNER
D. NICHOLS

HEQEP TR

/

Laps 4

86 A. DODDRIDGE
89 H. HUNT

94 J. DICKER

98 A. MORSE

103 E. POWELL
108 M. DRAYTON
113 A. BETTS

132 J. SPENCE

134 R. EMERY

136 J. PHELPS

143 G. NEWBERRY
147 F. BILLINGER
108 A. DABINETT
222 B. HUDDY

Time.... 12230

Laps 8
87 D. LANE
o7 7. ROWSELL
101 R. WICKENS
104 G WINSOR
112 D. HELYAR
115 E. WORTHINGTON
117 R. TAYLOR
120 A. HEADLAND
121 R. SNOAD
129 J. SNELLING
130 C. WHITE
137  R. STEPHENS
145 R. EAVES
155 A, WISEMAN
181 D. KELLY

Plus 1st Six Jumiors from Events 4 and 5

3 8. WIGGINS

10 C. SPOONER

13 R. FRAZER

15 T. BAILEY

o5 V. VAUGHAN

57 M. PERKINS

31 B, SINGLETON

40 R.'HOLLAND

46 B. MAYNARD

50 T. COX

53 1. KING

54 G. FOOT

67 M. JACKSON

70  B. SHARP

™  F.HBARD

g2 D. FENNELL
15t 25 2nd.! 213rd 1L

Time. 1 X730 %

s A.,_Q_._,.,_ =

INTERVAL

SR 202

EVENT 7. Juniors Unlimited

Heat 1

1 I, F'URLONG

5 R. BROWN

11 M. MANN

19 R. ARTHUR

21 A. ROBERTS
23 M. McNAMARA
28 E. HOOPER
32 . CHURCHILIL
34 J. CORDING
38 M. SMEATON
47 A. PICKERING
49 T, DOBLI
D2 J. HAMBRIDGE
56  R. DUNN
57 A. HINTON
59 R. RICHBELL
62 R. DONNELLY
65 B. SHARMAN
69 C. LONGDON
72 R. WINSOR

wERERER P EETRERODE OER

Laps 3

SMITH

. SKINNER

CHURCHILL

. DODDRIDGIE

SIMPSON
NEWIS

. STEVENS

STEPHENS
HIENS
McAULEY
PHELPS
SMITH
MULLETT
COWSHAILL
ALLEN
TROTT

. KELLY

DABINETT
HUDDY

1st 5(/ 2nd 23 3rd/5) athd . sth..l). 6th...). 7th 3% ath.ﬂ.]. 9th/0.2 10th..[4.4

Heat 2

2 J. SKERRAN

4 T. RYAN
T M. JENKINS
12 T. HAINES
16 P. CHAPMAN
17 B. HUDSON
20 P. BAULCH
26 R. PRICE
36 S. HOOPER
41 A. MANFIELD:
43 J. WOOD
44 G. DICKER
48 B. MILLER
51 F. CUSTARD
o8 R. GAPPER
61 F. HARWOOD
63 D. DOWN
60 N. WITHERS
73 R. LENEY
8 E. GRIFFIN

1st 4 2nd. 2 3rd 24, ath. ], sth. 94 etnbh.. 7th. [0

89

91

95

99
100
105
107
108
109
114
118
119
123
128
134
147
200

Time.. %7004

2

F.

"~

Laps 3

. NICHOLS

HUGHES
HUNT
JACE
FRAMPTON
HAYES
ANNING
BAKER
BEES
DRAYTON
WILTSHIRE

. GUTSELL
. CANDY

. SLADE

. HANCOCK
. COBB

. EMERY

BILLINGER

. BARTLETT

J8th| 2. 9th/. 14 10th..2..



Heat 3 Laps 3
¢ P. TURNER 74  C. PAYNE
8§ J. HARVEY 76 R, KALLAY
9 J. HODGES 80 P. GOLDSMITH
14 M. INGRAM 81 P. NYE
18 M. SMALE 85  O. GRIFFIN
20  E. WILKINS 92 J. GRIFFIN
24  A. PRIDEAUX 08 A. MORSE
29 C. HELLYAR 103 B, POWELL
30 D.BELL 106 D. WHITE
33  F. McAULEY 110 N. ALVES
35 D.CANN 118 A. BETTS
37  D. PARR 116 E. KEAST
30 C. HORNE 122  A. PRYNNE
42  C. HAYMAN 124  J. LIFE
45 T. THOMPSON 125 ~ W. LIFE
55  W.LOMAS 131 M. EVELEY
60  A. STRATTON 182  J. SPENCE
g4 J. PARSONS 185 © R. NORTHEY
68 R. BURNS 141 'H. POWER
71 M. MULLINS 148  G. NEWBERRY
15t 11,0 2nd.[9. 3rd) 2 ath |9 Sthi..5 /mn;.._ 2th].25 sth 45, oth. 11 10th 33
Time,..,'2.. 7422
Flnal of Event 7. Laps 6
15127 2nd.2.3 3rd 20 ath [/ O Sth l Toth 1. 3%th2.( sth Llotn 4 10th. 45

Tmmu ...... ).)=.9..4 <,
Winner to receive the (‘liﬁ Anning Tr{ély\ for 12 month

EVENT 8. Experts and Invitation Laps 8
3 S. WIGGINS 87 D. LANE
10 C. SPOONER 97 T. ROWSETL
13 R. FRAZER 101 R. WICKENS
15 T. BAILEY 4 104 G. WINSOR
25 V. VAUGHAN 112 D. HELYAR
27 M. PERKINS 115 . WORTHINGTON
31 B. SINGLETON 117 R. TAYLOR
40 R. HOLLAND 120 A. HEADLAND
46 B. MAYNARD 121 R. SNOAD
50 T. COX 129 J. SNELIING
53 1. KING 130 C. WHITE
54 G. FOOT 137 R. STEPHENS
67 M. JACKSON 1456 R. EAVIS
70 B. SHARP 155 A. WISEMAN
7 T. HEARD 181 D. KELLY
82 D. FENNEILL

Plus 1st Three Juniors from Events 1, 2, 4 jand 5
15t2.5 2nd S0, 3rd /2] ath. L3 5th.10. 6th. |6 Tth. [&9. 8th.2/ 9th..%. 2 10th. 3.
Ti?me:.’...).?.j...f:’

Ist Junior to receive ‘the J. Bullett Trophy for 12 months 2

el e i

EVENT 9. Experts and Invitation

Laps 8
3 8 WIGGINS 87
10 ¢ SPOONI: 0 T HOwSELI
1B KRAZI 101 R, WICKENS
15 . EY 104 G WINSOR
2 V. VAUGHAN 112 D, HELYAR
27 M. PRRKINS 115  E. WORTHINGTON
31 B, SINGLETON 117 R, TAYLOR
40  R. FIOLLAND 120 A. HEADLAND
4 B MAYNARD 121 R. SNOAD
20 T 00X 120 J. SNELLING
3 LKING 130 C. WHITRE
o . 137 R, STEPHENS
57 M. JACKSON 145 R, EAVIS
70  B. SHARP 155 A, WISEMAN
77 F. HEARD 181 D, KEILY

82 D. FENNELL

Plus 12 Juniors
10 19 bb a4

1st. 2.5 2nd 1)) 3rd . Cath. [0, 5th. (.S, eth.../ 67th £1<8th. 15 9th 2.0 10th

Winner to receive the Nu-Texa Trophy for 12 months

69 23 213517 3% ST D

1

Start. Elastic Gate.
Flag Signals.

Red Flag—Danger. All machines stop.

Yellow Flag—Caution.

Yellow with Cross—Last Lap.

Chequered Flag—Finish.
In Moto Cross: Finish all in after 1st Rider to receive Checker.

3 minutes allowed to all finishers.

Presentation of Trophies after the last race
E. A. Taylor Trophy to the fastest Junior of the day. (,J}
Cliff Anning Trophy.
R. F. Bullett Trophy. & <=
Nu-Texa Trophy.
Norma Picketts Trophy.
By Mrs. P. Baulch, of the Chard Club. . .



ANNUAL

Regional Restricted
SCRAMBLE

Moto Cross Races

for the

CHARRINGTON  CHALLENGE
TROPHY

to be held fqr 11 months.
T S—

We hope to have most of the

Top Riders again
—_—

Don’t forget November 20th



